1
®
FN6300.2
ISL9008A
Low Noise LDO with Low IQ, High PSRR
ISL9008A is a high performance single low noise, high
PSRR LDO that delivers a continuous 150mA of load
current. It has a low standby current and is stable with 1μF of

2 FN6300.2
April 16, 2007
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 2) PART MARKING
VO VOLTAGE
(V)
(Note 1)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL9008AIENZ-T CBV 3.3 -40 to +85 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
ISL9008AIEMZ-T CBT 3.0 -40 to +85 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
ISL9008AIEKZ-T CBS 2.85 -40 to +85 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
ISL9008AIEJZ-T CBR 2.8 -40 to +85 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
ISL9008AIEHZ-T CBP 2.75 -40 to +85 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
ISL9008AIEFZ-T CBN 2.5 -40 to +85 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
ISL9008AIECZ-T CBM 1.8 -40 to +85 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
ISL9008AIEBZ-T CBL 1.5 -40 to +85 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
ISL9008AIRUBZ-T P 1.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9008AIRUCZ-T Q 1.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9008AIRUFZ-T R 2.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9008AIRUHZ-T S 2.75 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9008AIRUJZ-T T 2.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9008AIRUKZ-T V 2.85 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9008AIRUMZ-T W 3.0 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9008AIRUNZ-T Y 3.3 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
NOTES:
1. For other output voltages, contact Intersil Marketing.
2. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are